

W.F. Business Park Fisher Rd. & Midwestern Pkwy. Improvements (Project A)
Wichita Falls Economic Development Corporation (4a)
December 7, 2021

Wilson Contracting
2184 Sligar Road
Wichita Falls, TX 76310

A.L. Helmcamp, Inc.
4120 US 79 West
Buffalo, TX 75831

ITEM	QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	\$ PER UNIT	TOTAL	\$ PER UNIT	TOTAL
1	1	LS	Mobilization, Insurance, & Bonding	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
2	1	LS	Demolition & Site Preparation for Fisher Road & Midwestern Parkway	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
3	1	LS	Site Clearing/Preparation for Grassed Lined Channels	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
4	2,750	CY	Unclassified Excavation for Grass Lined Channels	\$14.00	\$38,500.00	\$17.00	\$46,750.00
5	4,150	CY	Unclassified Excavation for Fisher Road & Midwestern Parkway	\$10.00	\$41,500.00	\$15.00	\$62,250.00
6	8,850	CY	Compacted Fill for Fisher Road and Midwestern Parkway	\$17.50	\$154,875.00	\$13.00	\$115,050.00
7	31,450	SY	Place, Mix, Compact, & Proof-Roll 8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	\$9.50	\$298,775.00	\$12.00	\$377,400.00
8	29,600	SY	Install 8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Monolithic Curb	\$68.95	\$2,040,920.00	\$78.00	\$2,308,800.00
9	750	SY	Install 6" Reinforced Concrete Drive Approach	\$65.00	\$48,750.00	\$110.00	\$82,500.00
10	40	LF	Install Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00
11	100	LF	Install 6' x 2.5' Reinforced Box Culvert	\$635.00	\$63,500.00	\$850.00	\$85,000.00
12	290	LF	Furnish & Install 36" RCP (Class III) Drainage Pipe	\$226.00	\$65,540.00	\$350.00	\$101,500.00
13	570	LF	Furnish & Install 24" RCP (Class III) Drainage Pipe	\$166.00	\$94,620.00	\$140.00	\$79,800.00
14	170	LF	Furnish & Install 18" RCP (Class III) Drainage Pipe	\$142.00	\$24,140.00	\$130.00	\$22,100.00
15	36	LF	Furnish & Install 36" Plastic Drainage Pipe	\$315.00	\$11,340.00	\$160.00	\$5,760.00
16	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure B1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
17	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure B2	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
18	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure C1	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
19	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure C2	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
20	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure D1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
21	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure D2	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
22	2	EA	Furnish & Install 18" Precast Headwall (TxDOT Safety End Treatment)	\$2,310.00	\$4,620.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
23	1	EA	Install 15' Reinforced Concrete Curb Inlet	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00

W.F. Business Park Fisher Rd. & Midwestern Pkwy. Improvements (Project A)
 Wichita Falls Economic Development Corporation (4a)
 December 7, 2021

Wilson Contracting
 2184 Sligar Road
 Wichita Falls, TX 76310

A.L. Helmcamp, Inc.
 4120 US 79 West
 Buffalo, TX 75831

ITEM	QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	\$ PER UNIT	TOTAL	\$ PER UNIT	TOTAL
24	5	EA	Install 10' Reinforced Concrete Curb Inlet	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
25	2	EA	Install 15' Reinforced Concrete Recessed Curb Inlet	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
26	400	SY	Install Reinforced Concrete Pilot Channel	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00
27	1	LS	Furnish & Install Illumination System along Fisher Road and Midwestern Parkway	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00
28	54,750	SY	Final Grading & Re-Vegetation by Hydromulching	\$4.50	\$246,375.00	\$1.70	\$93,075.00
29	16,500	SY	Furnish & Install Erosion Control Blankets	\$1.50	\$24,750.00	\$1.60	\$26,400.00
30	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan, Devices, and Structures to comply with (MUTCD)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
31	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP), Erosion Control Methods, & Facilities/Structures	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID					\$4,315,925.00		\$4,611,105.00

W.F. Business Park Fisher Rd. & Midwestern Pkwy. Improvements (Project A)
Wichita Falls Economic Development Corporation (4a)
December 7, 2021

MH Civil Constructors, Inc.
1100 Fillmore St., Suite 105
Amarillo, TX 79101

Freeman Paving LLC
1305 Wilbarger
Vernon, TX 76384

ITEM	QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	\$ PER UNIT	TOTAL	\$ PER UNIT	TOTAL
1	1	LS	Mobilization, Insurance, & Bonding	\$166,360.00	\$166,360.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2	1	LS	Demolition & Site Preparation for Fisher Road & Midwestern Parkway	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
3	1	LS	Site Clearing/Preparation for Grassed Lined Channels	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
4	2,750	CY	Unclassified Excavation for Grass Lined Channels	\$10.00	\$27,500.00	\$15.00	\$41,250.00
5	4,150	CY	Unclassified Excavation for Fisher Road & Midwestern Parkway	\$27.00	\$112,050.00	\$20.00	\$83,000.00
6	8,850	CY	Compacted Fill for Fisher Road and Midwestern Parkway	\$11.00	\$97,350.00	\$20.00	\$177,000.00
7	31,450	SY	Place, Mix, Compact, & Proof-Roll 8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	\$11.00	\$345,950.00	\$15.00	\$471,750.00
8	29,600	SY	Install 8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Monolithic Curb	\$85.00	\$2,516,000.00	\$80.00	\$2,368,000.00
9	750	SY	Install 6" Reinforced Concrete Drive Approach	\$80.00	\$60,000.00	\$75.00	\$56,250.00
10	40	LF	Install Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
11	100	LF	Install 6' x 2.5' Reinforced Box Culvert	\$650.00	\$65,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00
12	290	LF	Furnish & Install 36" RCP (Class III) Drainage Pipe	\$205.00	\$59,450.00	\$165.00	\$47,850.00
13	570	LF	Furnish & Install 24" RCP (Class III) Drainage Pipe	\$140.00	\$79,800.00	\$105.00	\$59,850.00
14	170	LF	Furnish & Install 18" RCP (Class III) Drainage Pipe	\$115.00	\$19,550.00	\$85.00	\$14,450.00
15	36	LF	Furnish & Install 36" Plastic Drainage Pipe	\$340.00	\$12,240.00	\$145.00	\$5,220.00
16	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure B1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
17	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure B2	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
18	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure C1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
19	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure C2	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
20	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure D1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
21	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure D2	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
22	2	EA	Furnish & Install 18" Precast Headwall (TxDOT Safety End Treatment)	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
23	1	EA	Install 15' Reinforced Concrete Curb Inlet	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,230.00	\$14,230.00

W.F. Business Park Fisher Rd. & Midwestern Pkwy. Improvements (Project A)
 Wichita Falls Economic Development Corporation (4a)
 December 7, 2021

MH Civil Constructors, Inc.
 1100 Fillmore St., Suite 105
 Amarillo, TX 79101

Freeman Paving LLC
 1305 Wilbarger
 Vernon, TX 76384

ITEM	QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	\$ PER UNIT	TOTAL	\$ PER UNIT	TOTAL
24	5	EA	Install 10' Reinforced Concrete Curb Inlet	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$34,250.00
25	2	EA	Install 15' Reinforced Concrete Recessed Curb Inlet	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,948.00	\$21,896.00
26	400	SY	Install Reinforced Concrete Pilot Channel	\$125.00	\$50,000.00	\$300.00	\$120,000.00
27	1	LS	Furnish & Install Illumination System along Fisher Road and Midwestern Parkway	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00
28	54,750	SY	Final Grading & Re-Vegetation by Hydromulching	\$1.00	\$54,750.00	\$2.00	\$109,500.00
29	16,500	SY	Furnish & Install Erosion Control Blankets	\$2.00	\$33,000.00	\$3.00	\$49,500.00
30	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan, Devices, and Structures to comply with (MUTCD)	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
31	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP), Erosion Control Methods, & Facilities/Structures	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID					\$4,950,000.00		\$5,047,196.00

W.F. Business Park Fisher Rd. & Midwestern Pkwy. Improvements (Project A)
Wichita Falls Economic Development Corporation (4a)
December 7, 2021

DDM Construction Corp.
4006 Belt Lind Rd., Suite 230
Addison, TX 75001

ITEM	QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	\$ PER UNIT	TOTAL
1	1	LS	Mobilization, Insurance, & Bonding	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2	1	LS	Demolition & Site Preparation for Fisher Road & Midwestern Parkway	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
3	1	LS	Site Clearing/Preparation for Grassed Lined Channels	\$17,600.99	\$17,600.99
4	2,750	CY	Unclassified Excavation for Grass Lined Channels	\$15.00	\$41,250.00
5	4,150	CY	Unclassified Excavation for Fisher Road & Midwestern Parkway	\$13.00	\$53,950.00
6	8,850	CY	Compacted Fill for Fisher Road and Midwestern Parkway	\$16.00	\$141,600.00
7	31,450	SY	Place, Mix, Compact, & Proof-Roll 8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	\$11.00	\$345,950.00
8	29,600	SY	Install 8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Monolithic Curb	\$93.00	\$2,752,800.00
9	750	SY	Install 6" Reinforced Concrete Drive Approach	\$88.00	\$66,000.00
10	40	LF	Install Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$63.00	\$2,520.00
11	100	LF	Install 6' x 2.5' Reinforced Box Culvert	\$610.00	\$61,000.00
12	290	LF	Furnish & Install 36" RCP (Class III) Drainage Pipe	\$250.00	\$72,500.00
13	570	LF	Furnish & Install 24" RCP (Class III) Drainage Pipe	\$150.00	\$85,500.00
14	170	LF	Furnish & Install 18" RCP (Class III) Drainage Pipe	\$120.00	\$20,400.00
15	36	LF	Furnish & Install 36" Plastic Drainage Pipe	\$280.00	\$10,080.00
16	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure B1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
17	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure B2	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
18	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure C1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
19	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure C2	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
20	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure D1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
21	1	LS	Install Reinforced Concrete Drainage Structure D2	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
22	2	EA	Furnish & Install 18" Precast Headwall (TxDOT Safety End Treatment)	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
23	1	EA	Install 15' Reinforced Concrete Curb Inlet	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00

W.F. Business Park Fisher Rd. & Midwestern Pkwy. Improvements (Project A)
 Wichita Falls Economic Development Corporation (4a)
 December 7, 2021

DDM Construction Corp.
 4006 Belt Lind Rd., Suite 230
 Addison, TX 75001

ITEM	QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	\$ PER UNIT	TOTAL
24	5	EA	Install 10' Reinforced Concrete Curb Inlet	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00
25	2	EA	Install 15' Reinforced Concrete Recessed Curb Inlet	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
26	400	SY	Install Reinforced Concrete Pilot Channel	\$150.00	\$60,000.00
27	1	LS	Furnish & Install Illumination System along Fisher Road and Midwestern Parkway	\$435,000.00	\$435,000.00
28	54,750	SY	Final Grading & Re-Vegetation by Hydromulching	\$4.00	\$219,000.00
29	16,500	SY	Furnish & Install Erosion Control Blankets	\$2.00	\$33,000.00
30	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan, Devices, and Structures to comply with (MUTCD)	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
31	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP), Erosion Control Methods, & Facilities/Structures	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID					\$5,178,950.99